

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arb Execution Case No.65 of 2016

**Present: Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee,
District Judge, Murshidabad.**

JO Code: WB 00640.

Order No.22 Dated: 20.09.2024

Today is fixed for filing verification report and further order.

D.Hr files hazira through his ld. Advocate.

Dealing Assistant(Probate Clerk) has submitted report that no Stay order is pending against this Arbitration Execution Case. He has further reported that the names and addresses of the Plaintiff/D.Hr and the Defendant/J.Dr, as mentioned in the Execution petition are found similar to the names and addresses of the Plaintiff/D.Hr and the Defendant/J.Dr, as mentioned in ther Certified copy of the award.

In that case, there appears not impediment to proceed with this case further.

Fix 07.10.2024 for taking appropriate steps by the plaintiff/D.Hr.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.